Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Famous Music Corporation		11/30/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Famous Music LLC	
Street Address:	1633 Broadway	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10036	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75362212	FAMOUS MUSIC
Serial Number:	75362213	FAMOUS MUSIC
Serial Number:	76000713	FAMOUS MUSIC
Serial Number:	76000714	FAMOUS MUSIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)258-6193

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: cindy.carey@viacom.com

Correspondent Name: Cindy Carey
Address Line 1: 1515 Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

Rebecca Borden

Signature:

//rebecca borden/

TRADEMARK

900039185 REEL: 003221 FRAME: 0755

153622/2

T. (2)

j

Date:	01/05/2006
Total Attachments: 0	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003221 FRAME: 0756

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003221 FRAME: 0757

RECORDED: 01/05/2006